# OP \$165.00 251447

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexans		10/21/2005	COMPANY: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALTENSYS
Street Address:	Rue Jean Monnet-Parc Tertiaire de la Croix
City:	COMPIEGNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	60200
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514476	MAGNEFORM
Registration Number:	2456913	MAGNEBOND
Registration Number:	1164449	MAGNETEMP
Registration Number:	1166245	MAGNESOL
Registration Number:	2442689	MAGNESHIELD
Registration Number:	2497749	MAGNESTRAND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900086414

Fax Number: (510)836-2595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-832-8700

Email: kskinner@intprolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Skinner

Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza Suite 750
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K944-DC200-2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0489

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Skinner	
Signature:	/Kathleen A. Skinner/	
Date:	09/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SECOND ASSIGNMENT to Altensys#page1.tif source=SECOND ASSIGNMENT to Altensys#page2 tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0490

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, NEXANS	, located at:	
(hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of the trad trademark application(s) in the United States Patent an Exhibit A ("Marks").	lemark registration(s) and/or p	ending the attached
WHEREAS, ALTENSYS a French Company _ located at: Rue Jean Monnet-Parc Tertiaire de la Croix (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring applications thereof:	t- 60200 Compiègne-FRANCI	3
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable co- acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm its a title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with by the Marks, and the above -identified registrations an causes of action and claims based on past actions or in	assignment unto said Assignee h the goodwill of the business id applications for said Marks.	all right, symbolized and all
The effective date of assignment was October 21, 2005	;	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cause	d this Assignment to be execu	ted.
Assignor NEXANS	Bat di di manusi	himilania
Signed by:  Name: Michel ROUSSEAU  Title: Corporate VP Industrial and Technical	Michel ROUSSEAU Corporate VP Industrial and Technical	NEXANS Direction Technique 16, rue de Monceau 75008 PARIS
Witnessed:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0491

### TRADEMARKS IN USA

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration N°	Registration Date
MAGNEFORM	2514476	Dec 4, 2001
MAGNEBOND	2456913	June 5, 2001
MAGNETEMP	1164449	Aug 11, 2001
MAGNESOL	1166245	Aug 25, 2001
MAGNESHIELD	2442689	Apr 10, 2001
MAGNESTRAND	2497749	Oct 16, 2001

**RECORDED: 09/07/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0492